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 CRANE PERFORMANCE : J7
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 9' 4" 12' 7" 15' 11" 19' 2" 22' 5" 25' 9" 29' 0" 32' 3" 33' 11"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

9' 10" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
13' 1"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
16' 5"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
19' 8"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1984

22' 12"    1950 1764 1764 1764
26' 3"      1433 1411 1411
29' 6"       1168 1146
31' 0        1102

↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C0J7

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 3’ 10’’ d = 6’ 0’’ d = 7’ 2’’

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

SPX509 - MAIN BOOM
HOOK configuration 
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SPX509 - MAIN BOOM

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 9' 4" 12' 7" 15' 11" 19' 2"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1543 882
6' 7" 1950 1950 1543 1102 882

9' 10"   1323 992 661  
13' 1"    772 617
16' 5"     441
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C0J5

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J1
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 9' 4"

3' 3" 882 882
6' 7"  243

↑R [ft] [lb]  LC532_V202DD0923_C0J1

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 9' 4" 12' 7" 15' 11" 19' 2" 22' 5" 25' 9" 29' 0" 32' 3" 33' 11"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

9' 10"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
13' 1"    1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
16' 5"     1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
19' 8"      1764 1764 1764 1764 1764

22' 12"       1323 1323 1323 1323
26' 3"        1058 1058 1058
29' 6"         882 882
31' 0"          794
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C0J6

HOOK configuration 
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SPX509 - MAIN BOOM

[lb]

WINCH configuration
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SPX509 - MAIN BOOM

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 3’ 10’’ d = 6’ 0’’ d = 7’ 2’’

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

 CRANE PERFORMANCE : J7
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 8' 11" 12' 3" 15' 6" 18' 10" 22' 1" 25' 4" 28' 8" 31' 11" 33' 11"
3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

9' 10"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
13' 1"    1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
16' 5"     1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
19' 8"      1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

22' 12"       1764 1764 1764 1764
26' 3"        1433 1411 1411
29' 6"         1168 1146
31' 2"          1036
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C1J7

WINCH configuration 
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SPX509 - MAIN BOOM

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 8' 11" 12' 3" 15' 6" 18' 10" 22' 1" 25' 4" 28' 8" 31' 11" 33' 11"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

9' 10"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
13' 1"    1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
16' 5"     1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
19' 8"      1764 1764 1764 1764 1764

22' 12"       1323 1323 1323 1323
26' 3"        1058 1058 1058
29' 6"         882 882
31' 2"          705
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C1J6

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 8' 11" 12' 3" 15' 6" 18' 10"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1543 882
6' 7" 1950 1950 1543 1102 882

9' 10"   1323 992 661  
13' 1"    772 617
16' 5"     441
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C1J5

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J1
L [ft]→ 8' 7" 8' 11"

3' 3" 882 882
6' 7"  243

↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C1J1

WINCH configuration
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SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX

[lb]

WINCH configuration 
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SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J7 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1950 1367 1080 882

9' 10" 1950 1168 1058 772
13' 1" 1950 1124 926 728
16' 5" 1950 1102 904 705
19' 8" 1950 1080 882 683

22' 12" 1477 1058 860 661
26' 3" 970 882 838 639
29' 6" 838 838 750 617

32' 10" 639 639 639 551
36' 1" 507 507 507 507
39' 4"  419 419 419
42' 8"   331 331

45' 11"   309 287
48' 7"    220
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923 

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 1,16m d = 1,82m d = 2,18m

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

*References at accessories limits page 

WINCH configuration
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 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1764 926 551 463

9' 10" 1543 882 529 441
13' 1" 882 661 507 419  
16' 5" 617 529 485 397
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C17J5

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J1 
L [ft]→ 6' 3"
6' 7" 220

9' 10" 220
13' 1" 110
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C17J1

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1950 1190 992 882

9' 10" 1950 1102 948 772
13' 1" 1950 1058 794 661
16' 5" 1764 948 728 639
19' 8" 1301 882 661 617

22' 12" 926 838 639 595
26' 3" 661 661 617 573
29' 6" 441 441 441 441

32' 10" 309 309 309 309
36' 1" 243 243 243 243
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C17J6

SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX
WINCH configuration 

*References at accessories limits page 
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SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX
HOOK configuration
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SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J7 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1950 1367 1080 882

9' 10" 1950 1168 1058 772
13' 1" 1950 1124 926 728
16' 5" 1950 1102 904 705
19' 8" 1950 1080 882 683

22' 12" 1477 1058 860 661
26' 3" 970 882 838 639
29' 6" 838 838 750 617

32' 10" 639 639 639 551
36' 1" 507 507 507 507
39' 4"  419 419 419
42' 8"   331 331

45' 11"   309 287
48' 7"    220
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C16J7

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 1,16m d = 1,82m d = 2,18m

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

HOOK configuration

*References at accessories limits page 



23

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1764 926 551 463

9' 10" 1543 882 529 441
13' 1" 882 661 507 419  
16' 5" 617 529 485 397
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C16J5

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J1 
L [ft]→ 6' 3"
6' 7" 220

9' 10" 220
13' 1" 110
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C16J1

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6 
L [ft]→ 6' 3" 10' 2" 14' 5" 16' 9"
6' 7" 1950 1190 992 882

9' 10" 1950 1102 948 772
13' 1" 1950 1058 794 661
16' 5" 1764 948 728 639
19' 8" 1301 882 661 617

22' 12" 926 838 639 595
26' 3" 661 661 617 573
29' 6" 441 441 441 441

32' 10" 309 309 309 309
36' 1" 243 243 243 243
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C16J6

SPX509 - JIB1000.2H1MX
HOOK configuration

*References at accessories limits page 
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SPX509 - JIB1200GX
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  CRANE PERFORMANCE: J7 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 9' 1" 12' 4" 15' 7" 18' 11" 22' 2" 25' 6" 28' 9" 32' 0" 33' 11"
12' 2" 12' 10" 16' 1" 19' 4" 22' 8" 25' 11" 29' 2" 32' 6" 35' 9" 37' 5"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950

9' 10" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
13' 1"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
16' 5"    1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950
19' 8"     1950 1950 1950 1950 1896 1852

22' 12"      1720 1676 1609 1543 1543
26' 3"       1345 1279 1279 1257
29' 6"        1080 1080 1080

32' 10"         882 882
34' 7"          772
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C8J7

SPX509 - JIB1200GX

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 1,16m d = 1,82m d = 2,18m

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

*References at accessories limits page 
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 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 9' 1" 12' 4" 15' 7" 18' 11" 22' 2" 25' 6" 28' 9" 32' 0" 33' 11"
12' 2" 12' 10" 16' 1" 19' 4" 22' 8" 25' 11" 29' 2" 32' 6" 35' 9" 37' 5"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 2646
6' 7" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 2491

9' 10" 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 2205
13' 1"   1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 2161
16' 5"    1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1950 1984
19' 8"     1720 1653 1565 1499 1367 1323

22' 12"      1279 1235 1190 1102 1058
26' 3"       970 948 926 882
29' 6"        772 772 705

32' 10"         639 617
34' 7"          551
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C8J6

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 9' 1" 12' 4" 15' 7"
12' 2" 12' 10" 16' 1" 19' 4"

3' 3" 1950 1950 1543 882
6' 7" 1950 1323 1102 794

9' 10" 1190 1190 882 573
13' 1"   617 485
16' 5"    331
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C8J5

SPX509 - JIB1200GX

*References at accessories limits page 
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19' 4''
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SPX509 - JIB500GR

[lb]
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 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J7 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 10' 0" 13' 3" 16' 7" 19' 10" 23' 1" 26' 5" 29' 8" 32' 12" 33' 11"
14’ 5’’ 16’ 1’’ 19’ 4’’ 22’ 8’’ 25’ 11’’ 28’ 10’’ 32’ 2’’ 35’ 9’’ 39’ 1’’ 39’ 8’’

3' 3" 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102
13' 1" 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102
16' 5"   1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102
19' 8"    1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102

22' 12"     1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102
26' 3"      882 882 860 860 860
29' 6"       639 617 617 617

32' 10"        441 441 441
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C24J7

SPX509 - JIB500GR

CR
AN

E 
PE

RF
OR

M
AN

CE

d = 1,16m d = 1,82m d = 2,18m

J7

J6

J5

J1 - Pick & Carry

J0 - No Lifting Capacity

STABILITY AREA

*References at accessories limits page 
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 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J5 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 10' 0" 13' 3"
14’ 5’’ 16’ 1’’ 19’ 4’’

3' 3" 1102 1102 1102
6' 7" 1102 1102 1102

9' 10" 1102 882 882
13' 1"  661 661
16' 5"   441
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C24J5

 CRANE PERFORMANCE: J6 
[ft] L →
L+LJ→

8' 7" 10' 0" 13' 3" 16' 7" 19' 10" 23' 1" 26' 5" 29' 8" 32' 12" 33' 11"
14’ 5’’ 16’ 1’’ 19’ 4’’ 22’ 8’’ 25’ 11’’ 28’ 10’’ 32’ 2’’ 35’ 9’’ 39’ 1’’ 39’ 8’’

3' 3" 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1213 1102 1102
13' 1" 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1213 1102 1102
16' 5"   1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102 1102
19' 8"    1102 1102 1080 1014 970 948 948

22' 12"     772 750 728 683 683 683
26' 3"      507 485 463 463 463
↑R [ft] [lb] LC532_V202DD0923_C24J6

SPX509 - JIB500GR

*References at accessories limits page 


